



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 37/2024**

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mr. Kanu Priya with Mr. Saransh
Vijayvargiya and Mr. Daksh Oberoi,
Advocates.

versus

**ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND
DESIGNS**Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra,
and Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday,
Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER
20.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that an adjournment slip has been moved on its behalf.
2. Perusal of the record shows that reply is yet to be filed by the respondent.
3. Accordingly, let reply be filed by the respondent within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.



4. List on 22nd January, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

C