



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 37/2024**

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Kanu Priya, Adv.
M: 9818850386

versus

**ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS
AND DESIGNS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv.
alongwith Mr. Nishu Dagar and Mr.
Aditiya Shukla, Advs. (Through VC)
Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC
M: 9999605344

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
22.01.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that there has been a change in counsel and her office has recently been engaged. Thus, she submits that time may be granted to file reply.
2. Let reply be filed by the respondent within a period of six weeks from today.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 21st May, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/kr