



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 37/2024**

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mr. Saransh Vijay and Mr. Daksh
Oberoi, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC with Mr.
Vipul Verma and Mr. Prithvi, Advs.
for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

21.05.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge, being on official visit, is unable to hold the Court today.
2. Renotify on 16.09.2025.

By order

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 21, 2025/Ab