



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 37/2024

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Ms. Kanu Priya, Advocate.

versus

**ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS
AND DESIGNS**

.....Respondent

**Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC along
with Mr. Prithviraj Dey & Mr.
Shaurya M. Pandey, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

16.09.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks further time to file the Written Submissions. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.
2. List for hearing on 14.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/ 'A'