



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 37/2024**

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Kanu Priya, Mr. Saransh Vijay
and Mr. Daksh Oberoi, Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC with Mr.
Vardhman Kaushik and Ms. Kavya Shukla,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

1. Written submissions are stated to have been filed on 19.02.2026, however, the same are not on record.
2. Let the written submissions be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List for hearing on 24.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/VP